5P 1-518TX

Agency Information:

Pennsylvania Law Enforcement

Non-Traffic Citation - Public Information Release Report

Agency Clficer
PA STATE POLICE - KISKI VALLEY TPR HANKO
Citation Information:
CAD/Case Number Citallon Number Offense Date Time
PA 2020-497350 N0046115-6 04/11/2020 21:00
Lgcatlo
B '8R981 AT ITS INTERSECTION WITH SR819
c«:unt%_ Twp-Boro-Cily
WESTMORELAND
Defendant Information:
Defendant's First Name Middle Name Last Name Suffix
KARA LEE LAWSON

Sex Del Age
F 27

City
SALTSBURG

Slate Zip Cade
PA 16681

Violation Information:

Charge
HARASSMENT/PHYSICAL CONTACT

TITLE 18

Seclion Subseclion
2709 A1

Nalture of OHfense/Synopsis

IN THAT, on or about said date, THE DEFENDANT, LAWSON, with Intent to harass, annoy or alarm another peraon, namely RENWICK, did
strike, shove, kick or otherwise subject such other person to phystcal contact, or did attempt or threaten to do the same, In that THE
DEFENDANT, LAWSON, did strike and scratch the Victim's face with her hands, In violation of Section 2709(a)(1) of the PA Grimes Code.




L Pennsylvania Law Enforcement

Agency Information:

Non-Traffic Citation - Public Information Release Repoi‘t

Agency Officer
PA STATE POLICE - KISKI VALLEY TPR HANKO
Cltation Information: '
CAD/Case Number Citatlon Number Offense Dale Time
PA 2020-497350 N0046242-0 04/11/12020 21:00
Localk
O Skos1 AT ITS INTERSEGTION WITH SR819
County Twp-Boro-City
WESTMORELAND BELL TWP
Defendant Information:
Defendant's First Name Middle Name Last Name Suffix
KARA LEE LAWSON
Sex Del Age City State Zip Cods
F 27 SALTSBURG PA 15681
Victim Information:
Viclim's First Name Middlo Name Last Name Suffix
Sex Viclim Age Clty : Slate Zip Cods
Violation Information:
Charge Section Subseclion
THE DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION ACT OF 1988, 35 P.S, 521:20(A). TITLE 35 521.20

Nalure of Offense/Synopsls

(Stay at Home) Pursuant to the Disease Preventlon and Control Law of 1956, 36 P.S. 521.20(a), defendant failed to ablde by the order of the
Governor and the Secretary of Health, Issued to control the spread of a communicable disease, requiring all individuals reslding In
Pennsylvanlato stay at home except as needed to access, support or provide [Ife sustalning business, emergency or government services, To
wit, defendant {individual), a rosident of Pennsylvania, falled to remaln at home except as nesded to access, support or provide life sustaining
business, emergency or government services; To WIT: The Defendant, LAWSON related that she and RENWICK were at a friend's house
drinking, before entering Into a physical domestic, when stay at home order was in effect.




SP 1-618TX

) Pennsylvania Law Enforcement
&iﬁ%ﬂ‘ Non-Traffic Citation - Public Information Release Report

Agency Information:

Agoncy
PA STATE POLICE - KISKI VALLEY

Officer
TPR HANKO

Citation Information:

CAD/Case Number Citatlon Number
PA 2020-497350 N0046264-1

Offense Data
04/11/2020

Time

21:00

L
%cﬁughQM AT ITS INTERSECTION WITH 5R819

County
WESTMORELAND

Twp-Boro-Cily
BELL TWP

Defendant Information:

Dafendant's First Name Middle Name
SCOTT JAMES

Last Namae
RENWICK

Suffix

Sox Del Age City
M 28 SALTSBURG

Slate
PA

Zip Code
16681

Violation information:

Charge
HARASSMENT/PHYSICAL CONTACT

TITLE 18

Section
2709

Subsection

A1

Nalure of Offense/Synopsis

IN THAT, on or about sald date, THE DEFENDANT, RENWICK, with intent to haras
strike, shove, kick or otherwise subject such other person to phys

ical contact, or
DEFENDANT did strike the Victim in the face and pull her halr, In v

s, annoy or alarm another person, namely LAWSON, did
dld attempt or threaten to do the same, in that THE
lolation of Sectlon 2709(a)(1) of the PA Crimes Code.




SP 1-618TX

Agency Information:

Pennsylvania Law Enforcement

Non-Traffic Citation - Public Information Release Report

Agency
PA STATE POLICE - KiSKI VALLEY

Officer
TPR HANKO

Citation Information:

CAD/Case Number Cilation Number Qffense Date Time
PA 2020-497350 N0046243-1 0411112020 21:00
L&critign
R881 AT ITS INTERSECTION WITH SR819
Counly Twp-Bora-City
WESTMORELAND BELL TWP
Defendant Information:
Defendant's First Name Middle Name Last Name Suffix
RENWICK
Sex Def Age Gity State Zip Code
M 28 SALTSBURG PA 16681
Violation Information:
Charge Seaclion Subsection
THE DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION ACT OF 1955, 35 P.S. §21.20(A). TITLE 35 521.20 A

Nature of Offense/Synopsis

{Stay at Home) Pursuant to the Disease Prevention and Control Law of 1966, 36 P.S. 521.20(a), defendant falled to ablde by the order of the
Governor and the Secretary of Health, issued to control the spread of a communicable disease, requiring all individuals residing In
Pennsylvanla to stay at home except as needed to access, support or provide life sustalning husiness, emergency or governmant services. To
wit, defendant {Individual), a resident of Pennsylvanta, failed to remaln at home except as needed to access, support or provide life sustaining
husiness, emergency or government services; To WIT: The Defendant, RENWICK related that he and LAWSON were at a friend's house
drinking, before entering into a physical domestic, when stay at home order was in effect.




